9728699562; MAY-1-03 12:09PM;

PAGE 3

ENT BY: JANIS MANNING ; 04/15/63 TUE 09:44 FAX 9727183946

VERIZON IP

→→→ MANNING WK @ 005

PORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	3 - Palent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Homorable Commissioner of Pateurs and Trademarks. Please resord t	he anached original documents or comy thereof.
1. Name of convoying party (ics): BBN Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(lest): Name: Gonuity Solutions Inc.
[] Individual(e) [] Association [] General Parmorablp [] Limited Parmerable [X] Corporation-State - Massachusetts	Internal Address: Street Address: 3 Van de Gesseff Drive
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) etterball? [] Yet [X No	City: Burlington State: Massachusetts Z(P: 01803
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Cosporation-State - Massachusetts [] Other
Execution Date: May 18, 2000	If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is associated:
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/907,376 75/935,847 75/388,051 75/762,674	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 850,189 1,218,250 1,498,347 1,570,262 2,073,214 2,104,332 2,106,307 2,108,439 2,113,400 2,113,537 2,125,526 2,148,533
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	16
5 Hams and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$415.00
Name: Janis M. Manning	[] Enclosed
Internal Address: c/o Christian R. Andersen Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc. Molloode HQE03H01	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2351 (Auach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge Drive Mail Code HQEOH01	
City: Irving Sante: TX ZIP: 75038	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and heltef, the foregoing information is true Janus M. Manning Name of Person Signing. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Do not detach this portion	we and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. M. Nawy May 1, 2003 Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	

(BDSM 47) (8/92)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0664

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2164398

	The Commonwealth of Massachusetts	
Examiner	William Francis Calvin	
*	Secretary of the Commonwealth	
	Welliam Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72) We, Paul R. Gudonis "President / Piece President of EBN Corporation In the Common Stock of 21,644,919 shares outstanding type, class & series, if any) Therese outstanding of type, class & series, if any) Steven S. H. WE CORRELATION OF The Common Stock of 21,644,919 shares outstanding of the Articles of Common Stock of 21,644,919 shares outstanding of the Common Stock of 21,644,919 shares outstanding	
		k / *Assistant Clerk ded) -2000 by vote of: hares outstanding, s-outstanding, and mares outstanding.
•	and Steven N. Avruch	
	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	**Clerk / *Assistant Clerk ion) [assachusetts) ated May 1,819-2000 by vote of: 544,919 shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding.
	(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)	
Name		**Clerk / *Assistant Clerk etts) amended) _1,819-2000 by vote of: shares outstanding, shares outstanding, and shares outstanding.
Approved		
	we,, *President / Wice Fresident	len
	and Steven N. Avruch .*Clerk/*Assistant C	erl
		V 11
•	of BBN Corporation	
	(Street address of corporation in Massachusetts)	
	certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered	
	a decies numbered.	
•		ote of: anding, anding.
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended)	
	<u> </u>	
	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted a management dated May 1,819-2000 by vote	of:
5	21 6// 010 :	
	Strates occasion	ng,
	(type, class & series, if any)	
	xbarec of	
	(type, class & series, if any)	₽Ģ
.*9	(5, 1 = 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,	
	shares of	
c 🗔	(type, class & series, if any)	ıg-
M - □	being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon: / or 2-being a	it
R.A.	least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon and of each type, class or series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:	
_	or season among tilling are adversely strected theteby:	
	See Exhibit A annexed hereto.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

^{**}Delete the inapplicable words.

**Delete the inapplicable clause.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 70.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 71.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, add the ADE MARK'h on one side only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch additions to make a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly relicated. The TAME 10665

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS			WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS			
TYPE NÚMBER OF SHARES		TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		
Common:		Common:				
	·		:			
Preferred:		Preferred:				
				-		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS				
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE		
Соттоп:		Common:				
				<u> </u>		
Preferred:		Preferred:				
	-					

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0666

EXHIBIT A

VOTED, that an amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to Genuity Solutions Inc. be and it hereby is approved and authorized; and

VOTED, that the officers of the Corporation at the time in office be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and-empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver such agreements, certificates, and other instruments and documents, attested by the clerk or an assistant clerk of the Corporation, if requested or required, and under the Corporation's seal, if requested or required, in such form and with such terms and provisions (including specification of an effective date of the amendment after its filing date) as any such officer may approve, such officer's execution thereof to be conclusive evidence of such approval, and to take such other action, as any of them may deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing vote.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0667

The foregoing amendment(s)	will become effective	when these Art	icles of Amendment	are filed in accordance	with Canaral
Laws, Chapter 156B, Section	6 unless these articles	specify, in acc	ordance with the vo	te adopting the amend	iment a later
effective date not more than	thirty days after such	filing, in which	event the amendme	ent will become effecti	ive on such later
date.					

date.		-
ater effective date:	<u> </u>	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	/8 day of May, 2000	19
Franc GWONTS		,
1/1/1	Paul R. Gudonis , *President / 2	Vice President,
Delete the Inapplicable words.	Steven N. Avruch TRADEMARK	

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

	of \$		1					ed .
•	filed with n	ne this_		day c	of			-
[9	<u>.</u>	•						
:				!				
:				:				
iffective dat	۸۰			· ·	•			
meenve dar	G		-				د پورمز په انهاست. سيم	~
:		1						
		; ;						
		į						
:		•						
:		1						
:	WILLL	₹	1 7 1	: 11				
:	Secreta	try of th	re Co.	mmon	wealth		,	
:		\$ 3						
· !	÷	,				. !		
i			i.			!		
	;							
:								
						;} ()		
	:							
		1			•	i		
:		:						
T	D BE FILL	ED IN	BY	CORF	ORAT	ION		
	hotocopy	1	1	: 11		111		
:	- - :					: '		
			aleg	. 7				
		-		67				

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0669